
 Winthrop Kiwanis 2026 Roster (02/03/2026) 

Last 
name 

First 
name Address City Phone Email 

Aadland Nancy PO Box 68 Winthrop 509-385-3155 nancyaadland@gmail.com 

Amato Tim PO Box 521 Winthrop 425-890-9388 t.amato@me.com 

Bley William 21 Green Meadow Dr Winthrop 509-996-2369 billbley@hotmail.com 

Busse Kathy PO Box 1186 Winthrop 509-997-1511 kathygbusse@gmail.com 

Carlson Donald PO Box 867 Winthrop 509-996-3631 carlson@methow.com 

Egger Penni 27 Rader Rd Winthrop 808-281-2765 penni@maui.net 

Elicker James 14 Balsam Root Rd Winthrop  765-491-8141 elickerjg@gmail.com 

Erickson Gary 86 Poorman Creek Rd Twisp 
509-997-1086 
509-429-1085 garye8976@gmail.com 

Giambone Stephen 111 Twin Lakes Drive Winthrop 206-406-6518 ss383nova@gmail.com 

Hart Patty PO Box 453 Winthrop  765-586-5288 phart@purdue.edu 

Herron Bruce 64 Pleasant View Dr Winthrop  509-341-9020 karlukkid1@gmail.com 

Herron Gloria PO Box 516 Winthrop 425-876-3896 gnherron1@gmail.com 

Hunold Alexander 81 Twin Lakes Dr Winthrop 360-391-8778 alexander.hunold@gmail.com 

Johnson Lisa PO Box 9 Carlton 253-228-2183 brickman352@msn.com 

Johnson Randall 2432 Hwy 153 Carlton 206-227-4915 rbj031952@gmail.com 

Jones Rick 47 Ulrich Ln Mazama 360-536-7940 suptrick@gmail.com 

Knott Gregory PO Box 154 Winthrop 509-429-8334 Gknott47@gmail.com 

Lanning  Kyley  PO Box 93 Twisp 509-760-8318 kyleylanning@hotmail.com 

Lewis Rick 176 Twin Lakes Dr Winthrop 
509-996-3766 
509-341-4423 rangerrickl@hotmail.com 

Loehr Lincoln 18173 State Route 20 Winthrop 425-760-3562 lcloehr@yahoo.com 

Malloch Alisa 60 Chewuch Heights Rd Winthrop  206-790-2530 alisamalloch@gmail.com 

Malloch Ken 60 Chewuch Heights Rd Winthrop 206-369-3060 kenmalloch@gmail.com 

McLean Heather 38 McLean Hill Rd Winthrop 208-678-6388 morningbell12@gmail.com 

Merrill Steven 2450 6th Ave SE 
Mercer 
Island 206-719-7701 slmerrill@yahoo.com 

Morrison Jay 5 Mertensia Rd Winthrop 509-769-8765 azpronghorn@gmail.com 

Owen John PO Box 1217 Winthrop 
509-996-3656 
509-322-1051 jdoc@methownet.com 

Peterson Ray PO Box 3030 Winthrop  425-239-3777 pasayten@yahoo.com 

Reiber Roy 131 Old Twisp Hwy Twisp 
509-997-5666 
509-429-7411 royreiber@gmail.com 

Remsberg Theresa PO Box 263 Twisp 509-429-9904 p.remsberg53@gmail.com 

Stevens Louise PO Box 1068 Winthrop 509-996-8086 lsrogueranch@gmail.com 

Storey Grant PO Box 1456 Winthrop 909-240-2527 gstorey@methow.org 

Tesch Mark PO Box 454 Twisp 509-670-6074 markshabs@genext.net 

Ulrich Bob PO Box 177 Twisp 
509-997-3853 
509-429-2119 bml1940@centurytel.net 

Van Hess Nadine PO Box 154 Winthrop 509-429-0454 nadinecvanhees@gmail.com 

Venable Tom 31 W. Chewuch Winthrop 360-739-5615 tom@methowhousingtrust.org 

White Suellen PO Box 975 Twisp 
509-997-3252 
509-630-8047 billsuewhite@gmail.com 

Young Anne PO Box 946 Winthrop 206-618-7301 anneeyoung@outlook.com 
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